or 36.9 miles round trip. [PI. Ex. 2 at 6-7],

15

T.D.'s home to Fairfield Rehabilitation Associates is 39.8

miles.11 [PI. Ex. 2 at 8-9; PI. Ex. 39]. Plaintiff transported

T.D. to Fairfield Rehabilitation Associates forty-seven (47)

times in 2011 [PI. Ex. 2 at 10-18]; one hundred, forty-two (142)

times in 2012 [PI. Ex. 2 18-47]; and one hundred and eight (108)

times in 2013. [PI. Ex. 2 47-64]. The Court awards reimbursement

for 2011 in the amount of $954 [1,870.6 miles at 51 cents/mile];

for 2012 in the amount of $3,136.63 [5,651 miles at 55.5

cents/mile]; and for 2013 in the amount of $2,428.59 [4,298.4